PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Basker S Krishnan	11/04/2011
Hanoz J Kateli	11/04/2011
Bryan Heesch	11/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Imagescan
Street Address:	390 S. Fair Oaks Ave
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13280281

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)648-8474 Phone: 310-648-8473

Email: IPLAW@alonzoasso.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Arlyn Alonzo

Address Line 1: 400 Continental Blvd, Suite 600
Address Line 4: El Segundo, CALIFORNIA 90245

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	I-4 (ASSIGNMENT)
NAME OF SUBMITTED:	Arlyn Alonzo

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027248 FRAME: 0231

501728385

Arlyn Alonzo Authorized User Name Email Address: IPLAW@alonzoasso.com 9. Signature: Total number of pages including cover Arlyn Alonžo sheet, attachments, and documents; Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Basker S. Krishnan, residing at San Marino, California, and Hanoz J. Kateli, residing at Monrovia, California, and Bryan Heesch, residing at Arcadia, California, have made certain new and useful inventions in APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DISPLAYING SEARCH RESULTS USING COGNITIVE PATTERN RECOGNITION IN LOCATING DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION WITHIN and have disclosed the same in an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said application having been filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 24, 2011 bearing Serial No. 13/280,281.

WHEREAS, ImageScan, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having a place of of business at 390 S. Fair Oaks Ave, Pasadena, CA 91105 (hereafter called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to us paid by said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby seli, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications; and in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications; and in and to all substitutions, provisionals, divisions, and continuations thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions; and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions, on any applications related thereto, and on any substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, or any of them, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby, for us and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have full and unencumbered title to the inventions and application above described and hereby assigned, which title we warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; that we have granted to others no license to make, use, or sell said inventions; and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby, for us and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that upon request we will execute substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us relating to said inventions or the

PATENT REEL: 027248 FRAME: 0233 history thereof; execute preliminary statements; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings involving said inventions; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where said Assignee may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for said Assignee, and to vest and confirm and complete legal and equitable title to all such inventions, applications, and Letters Patent, and to enable it to record said title, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or assigns.

Assignee, its successors or as	isigns.	
Date: Ulltilu	Henry	Name of the second of the seco
	Basker S. Krishman	
Date: VI / 4 / II	Hanoz J. Kateli	<u></u>
Date: <u>//- </u>	Bryan Heesch	
UNITED STATES OF AMERIC)Ä	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) } ss:	
COUNTY OF)	
On	before me,	a notary public in and and proved to me on
the basis of satisfactory evider	nce to be the person whos edged to me that he exec ture on the instrument the	se name is subscribed to the uted the same in his authorized person, or the entity upon
that the foregoing paragraph is	s true and correct.	e laws of the State of California
WITNESS my hand and	d official seal.	O CERTIFICATE
Sig	matile	

[Seal]		
UNITED STATES OF AMERIC	SA.	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF) ss:	
On	before me, and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory	
evidence to be the person who	se name is subscribed to the within instrument and	
	xecuted the same in his authorized capacity, and that by t the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the persont. t.	
I certify under PENALTY that the foregoing paragraph is	OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California true and correct.	ž
WITNESS my hand and	official seal.	
Sig	Official seal. SEEFE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE	
[Seal]		

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California Los Angeles County of	P Salgado Notary Public
personally appeared BASKER S. AND BRYAN HEESCH	Gustavo R. Salgado, Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer KRISHNAN HANOZ J. KATELI Name(s) of Signer(s)
GUSTAVO R. SALGADO COMM. #1811961 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires Sep. 28, 2012	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/sne/they executed the same in bis/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by bis/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Police
	PTIONAL
and could prevent fraudulent removal a	nd reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	WALLEN IT
Title or Type of Document:	16NMENT
Document Date:	/- [/ Number of Pages: 5
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
	Maria Daribliana
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name: ☐ Individual
☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
mi Mariana " mi tratta di mondialità di	Deciror Dilimited Decoral
☐ Altorney in Fact	Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee Top of thumb	T. Image
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
Ci Other:	☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer is Representing:
A STATE OF THE STA	

PATENT REEL: 027248 FRAME: 0236

RECORDED: 11/17/2011